lines, stations, exchanges, reservoirs, accumulators, lamps, meters, which may be required from 

time to time for furtherance of main objects. 

IV. The liability of the Members is limited; 

*V. The Authorised Share Capital of the Company is INR 1,130,00,00,000 (Indian Rupees One 
Thousand One Hundred and Thirty Crores only) divided into 105,00,00,000 (One Hundred and 
Five Crores) Equity Shares of face value INR 10 (Indian Rupees Ten only) amounting to INR 
1,050,00,00,000 (Indian Rupees One Thousand Fifty Crores only) and 80,00,000 (Eighty Lakhs) 
7% non-cumulative redeemable preference shares of INR 100 each (Indian Rupees Hundred